

June 30, 2020

Mr. Andrew James Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 2984 Shawano Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313

RE: Old Dutch Mill N2271 Hwy 45 Town of Auburn, WI Endeavor Project No. P101393.40

BRRTS No. 03-20-183944 PECFA No 53010-2927-71

Andy:

Endeavor Environmental Services, Inc (Endeavor) received approval to complete abandonment of the monitoring points at the above referenced case on May 14, 2020.

All monitoring points (MW-1 thru MW-5 and GP-13) were properly abandoned on May 22, 2020. Attached please find the associated form 3300-005 for each referenced point.

Contact me at your convenience with any questions.

Thanks for your assistance.

Sincerely,

20

Joseph M. Ramcheck, P.H. Senior Hydrologist

Enclosures

cc: Willian & Tracy Ostrander, Responsible Party File State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wl.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

۰,

pulpose, Neturn form to the upproprie		Route to DNR Bureau:					
		Drinking Water		Watershed/	Wastewater	Remediation	on/Redevelopment
Verification Only of Fill ar	id Seal	Waste Manageme	nt 🗌	Other			
					formation		
County WI Unique	Well#of	lican #	Z. Facility Nam	7 Owner In		<u>.</u>	
Removed	Well	licap #		" Det	h nt:11		
Fend dy Lac VO	035		Facility ID (F	ID or PW(S)	A MIII		
Latitude / Longitude (see Instructions)	Format C	ode Method Code		10 01 1 100)			
	N 🗌 🗖 🗖		Liconso/Por	mit/Monitorin	a #		
	w 🗌 🗆 DI		License/Ter	160 - /	9 77		
VALVA NW VA Ser S	ection Town	ship Range 🔀 E	Original We	I Owner	- /	21	1
or Gov't Lot #	4 1	3 N 19 🗆 W	wil.	liam :	Iracy C	St Van de	er
Well Street Address					, *		
N2271 Hwy	45		2	ame	10		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP Code	Mailing Add	ress of Prese	nt Owner		
Auburn		53010	NL	<u> </u>	109 75		
Subdivision Name		Lot #	City of Prese	ent Owner			
			Cany	10e1/50		ω_{l}	03070
Reason for Removal from Service	WI Unique Well #	f of Replacement Well	4. Pump, I	Inter, Scre	en, Casing & Se		
Case Closur	i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Liner(s) re	a piping remo amoved?	001		
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillho	le / Borehole I	nformation	Liner(s) n	erforated?			
Monitoring Well	ginal Construction	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen re	moved?			
· Water Well	01/25/2	2016	Casing let	ft in place?			
If a	Well Constructio	n Report is available,		a out off bok			
	ase attach.		Did coolin	ig cut on beit	o to surface?		
			Did mator	ial cottle after	e to surracer		
Drilled Driven (San	dpoint)	Dug	Did Mater	was hole ret	onned?		
Other (specify):			If bentonil	e chips were	used, were they hv	drated	
Formation Type:			with water	r from a know	n safe source?	Yes	; 🗶 No 🗌 N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedroc	k	Required Me	thod of Placi	ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface	ə (ft.) Casing Di	ameter (in.)	Condu	ctor Pipe-Gra	Vity Conducto	r Pipe-Pumped	./
13.0	~	.37	Bento	nite Chips)	🔀 Other (Ex	plain): <u>9460</u>	ity
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing De	epth (ft.)	Sealing Mate	erials			
1 35	2	5	Neat C	ement Grout	•] Concrete	
6.20			Sand-O	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite Chi	ips
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No Unknown	For Monitorii	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Boi	reholes Only:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Water	(feet)	Benton	ilte Chips	Bente	onite - Cement (Grout
	6.59	,	Granul	ar Bentonite	Bent	onite - Sand Slu	ırry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Dr	illhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Volume (circl	Sealant or e one)	Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
3/8-inc	L chippe	bentenito	Surface	13	0.254	4	100%
<i>q</i>							
6. Comments							
7 Supervision of Work						DNR Lise On	

7. Supervision of work			DNR USE Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification	Date Received Noted By
Endeavor-Env. Sew. Inc.		(mm/dd/yyyy) 05/22/2020	
Street or Route	. /	Telephone Number	Comments
2280-B Salscheider C	surt	(920) 437-2997	
City	State ZIP Code	Signature of Person Doing W	Date Signed
Green Bay	WI 5431	13 ARC	05/22/2020

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources <u>Route to:</u>	Watershed/Wastewater	Waste Mana	igement []	MONITORING WI Form 4400-113A	ELL CONSTRU Rov. 7-98	CTION
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location of We		<u>п. </u>	Well Name		<u> </u>
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin 🗆 (es	stimated:) or Long.	Well Location	Wis. Unique Well N VO035	o. DNR Well IE) No.
Facility ID	St. Plane	ft. N,	ft. E, S/C/N	Date Well Installed	$\frac{2}{2} \frac{2}{4} \frac{2}{57} \frac{2}{2} \frac{0}{5}$	ļŢĢ
Type of Well	1/4 of 56 1/4 of 1	Sec. <u>4</u> , T. <u>13</u>	N, R. <u>/9</u> 🗄 🕏	Well Installed By: 1	Name (first, last) a	nd Firm
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative	to Waste/Source	Gov. Lot Number	Larria	1's	
Sourceft. Apply	d Downgradient n	n 🔲 Not Known		Gerss Jor	1. Johns	_~~
A. Protective pipe, top elevation 2044	5.55 ft. MSL		Cap and lock?	1	🗆 Yes 🗋	No
B. Well casing, top elevation 101)6.28 ft. MSL	1912	a. Inside diameter	;		_ in.
C. Land surface elevation	ft. MSL		b. Length:			_ ft.
D Surface and bottom & MS	the ft		c. Material:		Steel 🖪	04
D. Shrikes seal, bottom = = = = = 1. Wis			1 A Jata		Other 🗆	
$CP \square CM \square CC \square CW \square S$			d. Additional prof	ection?	🗋 Yes 🛃	No
	ТЕСНО		n yes, desente	·	Bentonite 🛛	3.0
Bedrock			Surface scal:		Concrete	01
13. Sieve analysis performed?	(es 🗈 No				Other 🗆	
14. Drilling method used: Rot	ary □ 50	4.	Material between	well casing and protect	ctive pipe:	 .
Hollow Stem Au	ger 🖽 41				Bentonite 🖾	30
Ot	her 🗆 🎬				Other 🗆	
15. Drilling fluid used: Water [] 0.2	Air 🗆 01	5.	Annular space sea]: a. Granular/Chip	ped Bentonite	33
Drilling Mud 🗆 03 N	one E 99	ь	Lbs/gal m	ud weight Benton	ite-sand slurry	21
		с. С. С. С.	% Bentoni	te Bentonite	-cement grout	50
16. Drilling additives used?	es DE No		Ft ³	volume added for any	y of the above	20
Describe N/A		💥 🔛 f.	How installed:		Tremie 🗖	01
17. Source of water (attach analysis if requi	ired):			Tr	amie pumped 🛛	02
A)/A				. De d	Gravity 🖪	08
	8	б. С.	Bentonite seal:	a. Benu /9 :== []1/2 :== D	mile granules	33
E. Bentonite seal, topft, MSL	orOrsft.	8 8 / .	D. ⊡1/4 III. 123 C	/o m. L 1/2 m. B	Other	32
F. Fine sand, top ft. MSL	. or2.5_ ft.	7.	Fine sand material	: Manufacturer, prod	luct name & mesh	ı size
G. Filter pack, top ft. MSL	or 3.0 ft.		a. Volume added	······································	n ³	<u>er</u>
		. 8.	Filter pack materia	1: Manufacturer, proc	Juct name & mes	h size
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSL	, or ft		1	<i>,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	12 4 4		b. Volume added		ft ³	
I. Well bottom ft. MSL	or _ 2 5 . 0 ft.	9.	Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC :	schedule 40 🔳	23
I Filternack bottom ft MSI	or 13.50			Flush threaded PVC :	schedule 80	24
. Phier pack, boltom IC MSL		10			Other L	
K. Borehole, bottom	or_13.5ft.	10.	Screen type:	<u>, 1</u>	Factory cut	<u>89</u> 95 11
				Cor	ntinuous slot	01
L. Borehole, diameter <u>6.25</u> in.			6-4		Other	
0.30		Хь	. Manufacturer			
M. O.D. well casing $\mathbf{\preceq} \mathbf{\preceq} \mathbf{\preceq} \mathbf{\preceq}$ in.		∕ °	Slot size:		0. Q	in.
		\ d	Slotted length:			on.
in		11.1	Backful material (E	below filter pack):		14 ∰©©
I hereby certify that the information on this fo	orm is true and correct to th	te best of my knowl	cdgc.			<u> </u>
Signature 22	Firm	/	~ ,		••••••	<u> </u>
A tel	Ena	KAVA EN.	Denvices	Lic.		

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) ٨.

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

here here and the second se		Route to DNR Burea	iu:			······································	
Verification Only of Fill	l and Seal	Drinking Water] Watershed/W	Vastewater	Remediation/Redevelc	opment
		Waste Manage	ment		•		
1. Well Location Information	n ·		2, Facilit	y / Owner Inf	formation		
County WI Uni	que Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Na	ne a	11	······································	
Remov			01a	l Date	K Mill		
Hend all Cac V		Code Method Code	Facility ID	(FID or PWS)			
Latitude / Eoligitude (see instructio			}				
	™│ ⊟		License/Pe	rmit/Monitoring	1#		
	W			nw-	۷		
VAIVA NOW VA Sed	Section Tov	wnship Range		ell Owner	- /	2/ /	
or Gov't Lot #	9/	13 N 19 🗆 '	NUM	liam :	Iracy C	Strauder	
Well Street Address			Present We				
N2271 Hw	4 45	11	No. 1	Jame	4 0	<u> </u>	
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP Code					
Auburn		53010		<u>~// /7</u>	109 15	Rtate ZID Code	
Subdivision Name		Lot #				617 5301	0
			4 Pump	Liner Scree	ov Casing & Sea	aling Material	
Reason for Removal from Service	WI Unique We	II # of Replacement We	Pump ar	id piping remov	/ed?		N/A
2 Filled & Sector Wall (Dell	Ibolo / Rozobolo	Information	Liner(s)	removed?		TYes No 5	
5. Filled & Sealed Well / Dill	Original Constructi	on Date (mm/dd/vvvv)	Liner(s)	perforated?		Yes No	
Monitoring Well	oulor	-/ 20 1	Screen r	emoved?		Yes No [N/A
·· 🔲 Water Well	01/25	12016	— Casing let	eft in place?		Yes 🛛 No 🛛	N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	tion Report is available,	Was cas	ing cut off belo	w surface?	Yes No	N/A
Construction Type:			Did seali	ng material rise	e to surface?	Yes No	N/A
Drilled Driven (S	Sandpoint)	Dug	Did mate	rial settle after	24 hours?	Yes XNo [N/A
Other (specify):			If yes	s, was hole reto	opped?	Yes No [N/A
Eormation Type:			If benton	Ite chips were u	used, were they hyd	Irated Tyes MNo F	
	- Bodr	ock	Required M	ar from a known	a Sealing Material		
Tatal Wall Death From Cround Sur		Diamator (in)		uctor Pine-Grav	vity Conductor	Pine-Pumped	
	lace (it.) Casing			ned & Poured		isin's annou	
/3.0		2.31	Bento	onite Chips)		lain): ghorg	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Ma	ierials		1	
6.25		3.0		Jement Grout		Concrete	
Was well annular space drouted?			n Sand-	Cement (Conci	rete) Grout	Bentonite Chips	
			For Monitor	ing Wells and N	Monitoring Well Bore	sholes Only:	
II yes, to what depth (teet)?		er (reer)	Bento Bento	nite Chips	∐ Bento	nite - Cement Grout	
	9.00	0	Grant	ilar Bentonite	Bento	nite - Sand Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill Well	/ Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle	sealant or Mix Ratio	or ht
. (ancrete.		Surface	0.5	0.01	100 8	
3/8-	inch chin	vel bartenite	0.5	13.0	0.27	100%	
6. Comments					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

7. Supervision of Work				DNF	کا Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of F	illing & Sealing or Verifica	ion Date Received	Noted By
Endenvor Env. Sew. Inc		(mm/dd/	YYYY) 05/22/20	20	
Street or Route	. /		Telephone Number	Comments	
2280-B Salscheider C	curt		(920) 437-29	77	
City	State ZIP Code	-	Signature of Person Doi	DO WORK	Date Signed
Green Bay	WI 543.	13	KE	\mathcal{L}	05/22/2020
/					

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources <u>Route to:</u> 1	Vatershed/Wastewater	Waste Mar	nagement 🗌	MONITORING WEI Form 4400-113A	L CONSTRU Roy. 7-98	CTION
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location of		ГП (С/	Well Name		
Oll Outer Mill		_ <u></u>	ft. 🗄 🗑	MW-d		
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin 🔲 (estimated: () or	Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No.	. DNR Well II	D No.
Facility ID	St. Plane	ft. N,	ft. E. S/C/N	Date Well Installed	125720	016
	Section Location of Was	ste/Source	581 17	m m	d d y y	<u>v v</u>
Type of Well Well Code /	1/4 of 560_ 1/4 c	of Sec. 4. T. 13	<u>_N, R. ∠9_⊟₩</u>	Weil Installed By: Na	ime (IIrst, last) a	ind Firm
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relativ	ve to Waste/Source s	Gov. Lot Number		1	
Sourceft. Apply	d 🗆 Downgradient	n 🔲 Not Known		Gerss Jorr	: Joplas	_~~
A. Protective pipe, top elevation 200.	7.55 ft. MSL		1. Cap and lock?		🗆 Yes 🗆	l No
B. Well casing, top elevation 1003	1 16 ft. MSL		2. Protective cover p	bipe:		in
O I and surface elevation	ft MSL		b. Length:	•		ft.
			c. Material:	<i></i>	Steel	04
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS			·····		Other 🛛	
12. USCS classification of soil near screen			d. Additional pro	lection?	🗆 Yes 🗹	No
$SM \square SC \square ML \square MH \square C$		\square	Ir yes, describe			3.0
Bedrock			 Surface scal: 			01
13. Sieve analysis performed?	es 🖬 No				Other 🗆	
14. Drilling method used: Rot.	ary 🗆 50		4. Material between	well casing and protect	ive pipe:	3 11.1 1
Hollow Stem Au	ger 🗄 41				Bentonite 🖪	30
Or	ner 🗆 🤐			a Granular/China	Other 🗆	2 2
15. Drilling fluid used: Water 🗆 0 2	Air 🗆 01		. Annular space sea	I: a. Granmar/Chipp ud waisht Bentonit	e-sand slurry	35
Drilling Mud 🗆 0 3 N	one E 99		c. Lbs/gal m	ud weight Bent	tonite slurry \Box	31
16 Drilling additives used?	er III No		d % Bentonj	te Bentonite-c	cement grout 🛙	50
			eFi ⁵	volume added for any	of the above	
Describe			f, How installed:	Trar		01
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requi	red):			116(Gravity	02
NA		- 18 18 e	5. Bentonite seal:	a. Benton	ite granules	33
			b. 🗆 1/4 in. 🖾 3	/8 in. 🗆 1/2 in. Bei	ntonite chips 🗃	32
E. Bentonite seal, top ft. MSL	, orQ ft.				Other 🛛	
F. Fine sand, top ft. MSL	. or 2 ft.	√ ∞ / ⁷	. Fine sand meterial	: Manufacturer, produ	ct name & mesl	h size
G Riternack ten fr MSI	~ 2 (A)		a	~	3	
G. Filter pack, top	01		b. Volume added	Il Manufacturar meadu		h sina
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSL	or _ 2_5_ft.	₩0 /°	a	ii. Manufacturer, proot	iet name oc mes	
I Well bottom fr MSI	or 12 5 As		b. Volume added	ft	jo shadula 40. ™	0.2
			, wen casing:	Flush threaded PVC so	shedule 80	23
J. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL	or <u>/3, 5</u> ft.		<u></u>		Other	2 -
	1250	10	. Screen material: _			
K. Borehole, bottom IL MSL	or _/_2 12_11		a. Screen type:	Cont	Factory cut	11
L. Borehole, diameter					Other	01
NOD		\setminus	b. Manufacturer			, .
m. O.D. well casing $\Delta_{L} \underbrace{5} \underbrace{2}$ in.		\backslash	c. Slot size: d Slotted length(0.01	[_in. Ω⊕
N. I.D. well casing 2.06 in.		11	, Backfill material (i	pelow filter pack):	None B	14
hereby certify that the information on this for	orm is true and correct to	the best of my know	/ledge.		Other 🛛	<u>223</u>
Signature	Firm				<u></u>	
- A BER	E	deaver En	- Denvices	Inc.		

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

,...

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) A,

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or Imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

	Route to DNR Bureau:		
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewate	er Remediation/Redevelopment
	Waste Managemei	nt Other:	
1 Well Location Information		2 Eacility / Owner Information	
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Name	
Removed Well		Old Dates n	1:11
Pend du Lac VO031		Facility ID (FID or PWS)	
Latitude / Longitude (see Instructions) Forma	t Code Method Code		
N		License/Permit/Monitoring #	
w n		Mal- 2	
V/V/ section To	wnship Range La -	Orlginal Well Owner	0///
ar Could lat #	12 19	62illingen " Ton	us Octionador
	$3 N / 2 \square W$	Present Well Owner	1 Corrander
Well Street Address		Same	
NATI HWY 45	here it mine as it	Mailing Address of Present Owner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Well City, Village or, Town	Well ZIP Code	117771 1411	. 45
Huburn	53010	City of Present Owner	State ZIR Code
Subdivision Name	Lot #	Canadalland	417 52010
		A Rump Liner Stroop Casi	pri ⁸ Sopling Material
Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique We	II # of Replacement Well	Pump and piping removed?	
Case Closure		Liper(s) removed?	
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole	e Information	Liner(s) perforated?	
Monitoring Well	on Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?	
- Water Well 01/25	12016	Casing left in place?	
If a Well Construct	tion Report is available,		
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.		Was casing cut off below surface	
Construction Type:	1-1-1-1	Did sealing material rise to surface	
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours	
Other (specify):		If yes, was hole retopped?	
Formation Type:		with water from a known safe so	urce? Yes No N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	ock	Required Method of Placing Sealing	Material
Total Well Dopth From Ground Surface (ft) Casing	Diameter (in)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity	Conductor Pipe-Pumped
	2	Screened & Poured	Other (Evolution):
. 13.0	(.5/	(Bentonite Chips)	other (Explain): gmory
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials	
6.25	50	Neat Cement Grout	Concrete
		Sand-Cement (Concrete) Gro	ut 📃 Bentonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted?		For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring	g Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Wat	er (feet)	🔀 Bentonite Chips	Bentonite - Cement Grout
	0	Granular Bentonite	Bentonite - Sand Slurry
5 Motorial Lead to Fill Wall / Drillhala	net with the control of the state	From (#) To (#) NO. Yan	ds, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or
5. Waterial Oseti to Fill Went Diffinitole		Vol	ume (circle one) Mud Weight
Jg-inch chippel be	forite	Surface 3.0	0.2843 1002
· · · · ·			
6. Comments		······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		•	
7. Supervision of Work			DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Lic	ense # Date of Fill	ng & Sealing or Verification Date F	Received Noted By
Endeavor Env. Sew. Inc	(mm/dd/yy)	W) 05/22/2020	
Street or Route	Tel	ephone Number Comm	ents
2280-B Salscheider (oc	A . 9	KO)437-2997	
City State	ZIP Code	Signature of Person Doing Work	Date Signed
Green Bay In	7.54313 1	1 Lel-	05/22/2020

State of Wisconsin State of Wisconsin	Vatershed/Wastewater 🗔	Waste Mar	nagement 🗔	MONITORING WE	LL CONSTRU	CTION
Department of Natural Resources	temediation/Redevelopme	ent Other		Form 4400-113A	Rev. 7-98	
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location of W	r 日N: /	ft. TW.	Well Name MW -	3	
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin 📋 (e	estimated:) or	Well Location	Wis. Unique Well N	5. DNR Well ID	No.
Facility ID	St. Plane	ft. N,	ft. E. S/C/N	Date Well Installed	1125720	16
Type of Well	Section Location of Wast MO1/4 of 543 1/4 of	e/Source Sec. <u>4</u> , T. <u>1</u> 3	N.R. 19	Well Installed By: N	<u>1 d d v v</u> Jame (first, last) ai	<u>v v</u> nd Firm
Well Code/ Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative u Upgradient	s 🖸 Sidegradien	Gov. Lot Number	Larin	Mentte 1'5 1	-
Sourceft, Apply	d 🛛 Downgradient	n 🗖 Not Known	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Gerss Dr.	: Splas	$\underline{\sim}$
A. Protective pipe, top elevation $\angle OQ$?. ₽ ∑ fL MSL		1. Cap and lock?	•	🗆 Yes 🗖	No
B. Well casing, top elevation /000	. 32 ft. MSL	TAP	a. Inside diameter	npe:		_ in.
C. Land surface elevation	ft. MSL		b. Length:			_ ft.
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	Lor ft.		c. Material:	<i></i>	Steel 🖬 Other 🗆	04
12. USCS classification of soil near screen			d. Additional prot	ection?	🗋 Yes 🗹	No
			If yes, describe			
Bedrock		10 🖾 🔪	3. Surface scal:		Bentonite	30
13. Sieve analysis performed?	es 🗈 No				Concrete	
14. Drilling method used: Rota	ary 🗆 50		4. Material between	well casing and protect	tive pipe:	
Hollow Stem Au	ger 🖽 4 1				Bentonite 🖾	30
Oti	her 🗆 🎆		t <u> </u>		Other 🗖	
15 Drilling fluid used. Water CI 0.2	Air [7] 0.1		5. Annular space sea]; a. Granular/Chir	ped Bentonite	33
Drilling Mud D 0 3 N	one El 99		bLbs/gal m	ud weight Benton	ite-sand slurry	35
			cLbs/gal m	ud weight Bei te Bentonite	itonite slurry	3 I 5 A
16. Drilling additives used?	es 🖪 No		$a_{1} = \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	volume added for any	of the above	50
A ANA			f. How installed:		Tremie 🗖	01
Describe			•••	Tre	emie pumped 🛛	02
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requi	red):			_	Gravity 🖻	08
			Bentonite seal:	a, Bente	mite granules	33
E. Bentonite seal, topft. MSL	orft.		b. □1/4 m. №3 c	/8 in. □1/2 in. B	Other	32
F. Fine sand, top ft. MSL	or2.5ft.		. Fine sand material	: Manufacturer, prod	uct name & mesh	ı size
G. Filter pack, top ft. MSL	or _ <u>3 0</u> ft.		a b. Volume added		 n ³	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		8 ک	. Filter pack materia	l: Manufacturer, proc	luct name & mesl	h size
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSL	or <u>J</u> <u>O</u> ft.		a		63	
I. Well bottom ft. MSL	or _ 13_0 ft.	9	Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC	schedule 40 🕅	23
J. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL	or _ <u>/3 ,5</u> ft.			Plush infeaded PVC	Other	24
K. Borehole, bottom ft. MSL	or _ 13.5 ft.	10	 Screen material: _ Screen type: 		Factory cut 🖪	11
L. Borehole, diameter 6125 in.				Cor	tinuous slot 🔲 Other 🗌	01
M. O.D. well casing $2_{\perp}3_{\perp}7_{\rm in}$.			 b. Manufacturer c. Slot size: 	— .—	0. <u>Ø /</u>	/_ in.
N. I.D. well casing 2.09 in.		\ 11	d. Slotted length: Backfill material (b	pelow filter pack):	<i>_2_</i> None ⊠	<u>0</u> ft. 14
I hereby certify that the information on this for	orm is true and correct to t	he best of my know	/ledge.		Other	
Signature 7 77	Firm	/	,			<u> </u>
at the	Enc	clavar En	1. Denvices	Luc.		

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

1.1.

-

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wl.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

٩,

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

	Route to DNR Bureau:				······································
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/	Vastewater	Remediation/Redevelopment
	Waste Manageme	nt	Other:		····
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation	
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Nam		11	
Employed Well		Ola	Date	K Mill	
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions)	Code Method Code	Facility ID (I	FID or PWS)		
N TI	DD GPS008	Lisses /Day			
		License/Per		#	
		Original We	<u> </u>		
or Gov't Lot # 4	3 N /9	Wil	liam :	Tracy C.	Strander
Well Street Address		Present We	ll Owner	. /	
N2271 Hwy 45	ι ^ι	5	ame		
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Add	ress of Prese	nt Owner	
Auburn	53010	$\mathcal{N}\mathcal{L}$	<u> </u>	104 75	
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Pres			
		A Pump	iner Scre	or Casing & Seal	Ing Material
Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique Well	# of Replacement Well	Pump and	d piping remo	ved?	
Case Chosure	Information	Liner(s) r	emoved?		
5. Pilled & Sealed Weil / Difinitiole / Borenote	n Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) p	erforated?		Yes No XN/A
Monitoring Well	-12011	Screen re	moved?		Yes 🗌 No 🗍 N/A
Water Well	on Report is available	Casing le	ft ln place?		Yes 🛛 No 🗌 N/A
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.	on Report is available,	Was casi	ng cut off beid	ow surface?	Yes No 🗶 N/A
Construction Type:		Did sealin	ig material ris	e to surface?	Yes No N/A
Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did mater	lal settle after	24 hours?	Yes XNo N/A
Other (specify):	·······	If yes	, was hole ret	opped?	∐Yes ∐No ∐N/A
Formation Type:		with wate	r from a know	n safe source?	Ated Yes No N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	ck	Required Me	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material	
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing D	Diameter (in.)	Condu	ctor Pipe-Gra	vity	Pipe-Pumped
/3.0 2	.37	Bento	nite Chips)	Other (Expl	ain): gravity
Lower Drilihole Diameter (in.) Casing E	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Mate	erials		
6.25 3	20	Neat C	ement Grout	· []	Concrete
		Sand-(Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite Chips
		For Monitori	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Bore	holes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	r (teet)	Bentor	ilte Chips	Bentor	ilte - Cement Grout
5.0-2		Granul	ar Bentonite	Bentor	nite - Sand Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle	ealant or Mix Ratio or one) Mud Weight
grivel,		Surface	0.5	0.01	100 %
J/g-Inch chippel	Acatonite	0.5	13.0	0.27	1008
6 Comments					
o. comments					······
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

7. Supervision of Work				DNR U	se Only	118 (N. 1817)
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	Llcense #	Date of	Filling & Sealing or Verification	Date Received	Noted By	
Endencor-Env. Sew. Inc.		(mm/dd	1/yyyy) 05/22/2020			
Street or Route	. /		Telephone Number	Comments		
2280-B Salscheider Ce	xevt	•	(920) 437-2997			
City S	tate ZIP Code	~	Signature of Person Doing	OTR .	Date Signed	1
Green Bay	WI 5431	3	IL REL	· ·	05/22/	2020
/						

			r	14		
State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources <u>Route to:</u> N	Vatershed/Wastewater 🛄	Waste Mana	gement 🛄	MONITORING WE	LL CONSTRU Rev. 7-98	CTION
I have been been a first the second s	temediation/Redevelopment	t Other		Well Name		
Facility/Project Maine	ft	. ⊟S: /	ft. 🗆 W.	MW - 4	/	
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin 🔲 (est	timated:) or Long.	Well Location	Wis, Unique Well No	DNR Well ID) No.
Facility ID	St. Plane fi	t. N,	ft. ES/C/N	Date Well Installed	125120	
Particul galance provide galance provide provide provide provide provide and and	Section Location of Waste/	Source	57 T	m m	ddyy	<u>Y Y</u>
Type of Well	1/4 of 560 1/4 of S	ec. 4 .T. 13	N, R. <u>19</u> 🖥 🕅	Well Installed By: N	ame (IIrst, last) ai	nd Firm
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative to u [] Ungradient s	o Waste/Source □ Sidegradient	Gov. Lot Number		1'- 1	-
Sourceft, Apply	d 🗆 Downgradient n	□ Not Known		Gerss Jori	· Joslas	_~~~
A. Protective pipe, top elevation 100	3. 42 fl. MSL		Cap and lock?		🗆 Yes 🗌	No
P. Well ensing ton elevation /003	?, /O ft. MSL		Protective cover p	lpe:		•
B. wen casing, up elevation			a. Inside diameter	:		in.
C. Land surface elevation	IL MSL	- Constant	c. Material:		Steel	04
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	Lor ft. 9			**	Other	
12. USCS classification of soil near screen		N SACASAS	d. Additional prot	ection?	🗆 Yes 🗹	No
		$ \rangle \setminus $	If yes, describe	·		
Bedrock		3.	Surface scal:		Bentonite	30
13. Sieve analysis performed?	es Kal No				Concrete	01
14 Drilling method used:			Material between	well casing and protect	Uner L	22
Hollow Stem Au	ger 199 4 1			non cuong une protec	Bentonite	30
Ot	her 🗆 🎆 🛛 🛔				Other 🗆	
		5.	Annular space sea	; a. Granular/Chip	ped Bentonite 🗷	33
15. Drilling fluid used: Water [] 0.2	Air 🗆 01	ь.	Lbs/gal m	ud weight Bentoni	te-sand slurry	35
	one EI 99	З 🕅 с.	Lbs/gal m	ud weight Ben	tonite slurry \Box	31
16. Drilling additives used?	es 🗵 No	29 000 d.	% Bentoni	te Bentonite-	cement grout L	50
		e.	Fi	volume added for any	Tremie	0.1
Describe			now instance:	Тге	mie pumped	02
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requi	red):	8 83			Gravity 🖪	08
NIA		6.	Bentonite seal:	a. Bento	nite granules 🔲	33
		ä 🗱 , 1	b. □1/4 in. 1 23	/8 in. 🗆 1/2 in. Be	ntonite chips 🗃	32
E. Bentonite seal, top ft, MSL	orQIL	8 📓 🖌 '	¢,		Other 🛛	44
F. Fine sand, top ft. MSL	. or _ <u>2.5_</u> ft,	7.	Fine sand material	: Manufacturer, produ	ict name & mesh	1 size
G Witzerstein terr	- 200		a	·		
G. Filler pack, top			b. Volume added.	I Manufacturer prod	l ^e	h eize
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSL	or _ <u>3</u> _ ft.				- 3	
I. Well bottom ft. MSL	or 13.0ft.		5. Volume added. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC of	redule 40 Pa	23
			the on cashing.	Flush threaded PVC s	chedule 80	24
J. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL	or <u>/3.5</u> ft.				Other	
K. Borehole, bottom ft. MSL	or 13,5 ft.	10.	Screen material: _		Factory cut i	2012 11
		Š.	. Bondantypo.	Con	tinuous slot	01
L. Borehole, diameter $\mathcal{G}_{\underline{1}} \underline{2} \underline{5}_{\text{in.}}$				·	Other	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		\ ь	Manufacturer			
m. O.D. well casing $4 122$ in.		, o ,	Slotted length		0.01	/111. . ⊘ ∩
N. I.D. well casing 2.06		11 I	Backfill material ()	below filter pack):	None 💆	14
					Other	
I hereby certify that the information on this for	orm is true and correct to the	e best of my knowle	edge.			
Signature	Firm	1 5	∇ ·	7		
- Alta	Enca	CAUN CAU.	Dewices	110.		

i an Chui

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by cbs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with cbs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be seen. sent. ÷

•

.

.,•

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wl.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

A,

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

	•	Route to DNR Bure	au:				••••••
Verification Only of Fil	l and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/	Wastewater	Remediatio	on/Redevelopment
		Waste Manage	ment		~		
1. Well Location Informatio	n ·		2. Facilif	v / Owner In	formation		
County WI Un	Ique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Na	me			<u>.</u>
Remo			O la	l Date	K Mill		
Fend du Lac V	0037	L Codo Mathad Cod	Facility ID	(FID or PWS)			·····
Latitude / Longitude (see instruction			3				
• <u>•</u> ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	^ ∐		2 License/Pe	ermit/Monitoring	g #		
	W _ Ll		1 <i>M</i>	w-5			
VALVA NOW 1/4 Sed	Section To	wnship Range	E Original W	ell Owner	- /	2/	/
or Gov't Lot #	74/	13 N 19 🖂	W WI	lliam :	Iracy C	Strau de	er
Well Street Address			Present W	ell Owner			
N2271 Hw	445	ι ^ι		Jame			
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP Code	Mailing Ad		nt Owner	_	
Auburn		53010			109 75	04-4-	
Subdivision Name		Lot #		sent Owner			53010
				Liner Scre	over Casing & Seal	ling Matoria	13070
Reason for Removal from Service	WI Unique We	II # of Replacement We	Pump a	nd piping remo	ved?		s No VINA
Case Closure	Ibala / Davabala		Liner(s)	removed?			
3. Filled & Sealed Weil / Dri	Original Constructi	on Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s)	perforated?			
Monitoring Well	A1/20		Screen i	removed?			3 🗍 No 🏹 N/A
· Water Well	01/2	12016	Casing I	eft in place?		Tes 🗌	3 🛛 No 🗍 N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	tion Report is available,	Was cas	sing cut off beic	w surface?		
Construction Type:			Did seal	ing material ris	e to surface?	X Yes	
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did mate	erial settle after	24 hours?	Yes	3 🗙 No 🗍 N/A
Other (specify):			lf ye	s, was hole ret	opped?	Yes	3 □ N0 □ N/A
Eormation Type:			If bentor	nite chips were	used, were they hydr	ated Types	
		ook	Required M	er from a know	n sale sourcer		
Tatal Wall Death From Cround Su		Diamator (in)		uctor Pine-Gra		Pine. Pumped	
				ened & Poured			1
/3.0	2	. 31	Bent	onite Chips)		ain): <u>980</u>	<u> </u>
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Ma	iterials	. – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –		
6.25	3	Ô		Cement Grout		Concrete	
Was well annular space grouted?			n Sand	-Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite Chl	ips
Huen to what don'th /foot/2			For Monitor	ring Wells and	Monitoring Well Bore	holes Only:	
If yes, to what depth (leet)?		er (leet)	Bento	onite Chips	Bentor	ilte - Cement (Grout
	4.30		Granı	ılar Bentonite	Bentor	ite - Sand Slu	Irry
5. Material Used to Fill Well	/ Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle	ealant or one)	Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
90au		0111	Surface	0.5	0.0/	A3	KOE
3/5 -inc	h chippel	Acutanite	0.5	13.0	0.27,	\mathcal{Q}^{\prime}	1002
6. Comments							

7. Supervision of Work				DNR Us	e Only	le de la tra
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	g License #	Date o	f Filling & Sealing or Verification	Date Received	Noted By	
Endeavor Env. Sew. Inc.		(mm/d	d/yyyy) 05/12/2020			
Street or Route			Telephone Number	Comments		
2280-B Salscheider (aut	•	19201437-2997			• • •
City	State ZIP Code		Signature of Person Doing	YOT D	ate Signed	
Green Bay	WI 543	13_	I H REL		05/22/20	20
/			/			

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources <u>Route to:</u>	Vatershed/Wastewater] Waste Mana	agement 🗌	MONITORING WEL	L CONSTRU(Rov. 7-98	CTION
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location of V		, □ E.	Well Name		
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin 🔲 (estimated: () or	Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No.	DNR Well ID	No.
Facility ID	St. Plane	ft. N,	ft. E. S/C/N	Date Well Installed	25120	16
Type of Well	Section Location of Wash	te/Source		Well Installed By: Nat	ng (first, last) av	<u>v v</u> nd Firm
Well Code/	1/4 of JW 1/4 of	to Waste/Source	N, R. ZZUW	Darrin +	tentre	
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	u 🗆 Upgradient	s 🗌 Sidegradient	Gov. Lot Number	Caine Sil	1.4 /	
Sourceft. Apply	d 🗆 Downgradient	n 🔲 Not Known		Gens con	· Johas	
A. Protective pipe, top elevation 2003	ft. MSL		. Cap and lock?	•	🛛 Yes 🗌	No
B. Well casing, top elevation 1005	1. 28 ft. MSL	$+ \square^2$	a, Inside diameter	iipe: :		_ in.
C. Land surface elevation	ft. MSL 🔪		b. Length:			_ ft.
D Surface seal bottom ft MS	Lor ft	ARE	c. Material:		Steel D	04
D. Suitade seal, bottom = = = = = 10 to the			Additional anot	antina ¹		No.
			If yes describe			140
	і Сної 🔪 🔪		Li yes, deseries	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bentonite []	30
Bedrock			, Surface scal:		Concrete	01
13. Sieve analysis performed?	es 🗷 No		<u></u>	<u> </u>	Other 🛛	
14. Drilling method used: Rot	ary 🗆 50	4	. Material between	well casing and protectiv	ve pipe:	****
Hollow Stem Au	ger 🖪 4 1				Bentonite	30
OI	her 🗆 🧱		<u></u>		Other 🗆	
15 Drilling fluid used: Water 🗆 0 2	Air 🗆 01	5.	. Annular space sea]; a. Granular/Chippe	d Bentonite	33
Drilling Mud 🗆 0.3 N	one 199		,Los/gal m	ud weight Demonite		31
			% Bentoni	te Bentonite-co	ement grout	50
16. Drilling additives used?	es 🗷 No		Ft ³	volume added for any o	f the above	
Describe N/A		f 🖉 🖉 f	How installed:		Tremie 🗖	01
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requi				Trem	ie pumped	02
NA			Dente-ite seel	a Bentumi	Gravity 🖻	08
			1 = 1/4 in $1/3$	$\frac{1}{12}$ /8 in $\Box 1/2$ in Ban		30
E. Bentonite seal, topft, MSI	orft.		C		Other	
F. Fine sand, top fr. MSI	. or ft.	7.	Fine sand material	: Manufacturer, produc	t name & mesh	ı size
G Filternack ton ft MSI	r $2.5 ft >$		a		 }	<u> an</u>
		8	Filter pack materia	l! Manufacturer, produc	ct name & mes'	h size
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSL	or 3 .0 ft.		a			
I Wall horrow ft MSI	~ 13 DA		b. Volume added	Fluch threaded DVC ool) headhla 40 187	11
	·0/· _ & J + 2 1/		wen easing;	Flush threaded PVC set	nedule 80	23
J. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL	or _ /3 .5 ft.		<u></u>		Other	
K. Borchole, bottom	or_13.5ft.	10.	Screen material: _ a. Screen type:	F	actory cut	11
L Borebole diameter 6. 25 in				Conth	nuous slot	01
We at an interference with the ill,		λ.	. Manufacturer			<u>1993)</u>
M. O.D. well casing $2 \downarrow 37$ in.			c. Slot size:		0.01	/_ in.
N. I.D. well casing $2 \downarrow 0 \subseteq in$.		N 0 11,	Backfill material (pelow filter pack):	None B	14
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Other 🛛	<u>88</u>
I hereby certify that the information on this f	orm is true and correct to t	the best of my know	ledge.			
uignature	Firm En	chung F.	- Saurice	Tac		
	= // (men cao	, critico			

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

....

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wl.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis, Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route to DNR Bureau:					
Verification Only of Fil	and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed∧	Wastewater	🔀 Remedi	ation/Redevelopment
		Waste Manageme	nt	Other:		·	
1. Well Location Informatio	n i f		2, Facility	/ Owner In	formation		
County WI Un	Ique Well # of	HIcap #	Facility Nan	10/1)	11	/	
Remo	ved Well		Ola	Date	K Mill		
Latituda (Langituda (see Instruction	ons) [Forma	L Code Method Code	Facility ID (I	FID or PWS)			
Latitude / Longitude (see instruction							
		SCR002	License/Per	mit/Monitoring	g #		
	<u> </u>		61	0-15			
VALVA NW VA SW	Section To	wnship Range K E	Original We	ll Owner		21	
or Gov't Lot #	41	13 N 19 🗆 W	an	liam :	Iracy (<u>Strau.</u>	der
Well Street Address			Present We				
N2271 HW	4 45	۱4	2	ame	1.0	······	
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP Code		ress of Prese つつ く			
Auburn		53010			RUY TO)	700 0 - 1
Subdivision Name		Lot #	City of Pres	ent Owner	1	State	
7			(am	ine i fsil			03010
Reason for Removal from Service	WI Unique We	II # of Replacement Well	Pump an	i nining remo			
Case Closurc			Liper(s) r	emoved?	1001		
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dri	Inole / Borehole	e Information	Liner(s) p	erforated?		H,	
Monitoring Well			Screen re	moved?			
·· Water Well	01/25	12016	Casing le	ft in place?			
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Construc	tion Report is available,	Was casi	na cut off beir	w surface?		
Construction Type:	please allacit.	۱ 	Did sealir	ia materiai ris	e to surface?		
	Sandnoint)	Dug	Did mater	lal settle after	24 hours?	Fi.	
			lf yes	, was hole ret	opped?		
Other (specify):	orone	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lf bentoni	e chips were	used, were they h	ydrated	
Formation Type:	·		with wate	r from a know	n safe source?	، <u>ا</u>	
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedr	ock	Required Me	athod of Placi	ng Sealing Materia	4	
Total Well Depth From Ground Su	rface (ft.) Casing	Diameter (in.)		ctor Pipe-Gra	vity Conduct	or Pipe-Pumpe	ed .
12.0		1.0	Bento	nite Chips)	🔀 Other (E	xplain): <u>9</u> m	Unty
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Mat	ərlais			,
20		20	Neat C	ement Grout	• [Concrete	
			Sand-	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite (Chips
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No Unknown	For Monitori	ng Wells and	 Monitoring Well Bo	oreholes Only:	,
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wat	er (feet)	Bentor	ite Chips	Ber	ntonite - Ceme	nt Grout
		, 75	Granul	ar Bentonite	☐ Ber	ntonite - Sand [;]	Slurry
5 Material Used to Fill Well	/ Drillhole	and the second	From (ft)	To (#)	No. Yards, Sack	s Sealant or	Mix Ratio or
			Change and		Volume (cire	cle one)	Mud Weight
Chipp	er benten	¥ē	Surface	12.0	0.06	3 / +	1006
	· · · ·						
6. Comments							
at commente							·
			·				
7 Supervision of Mark						DND Lles (Only

7. Supervision of Work				DNR L	Ise Only	. ·
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of Filling &	Sealing or Verification	Date Received	Noted By	
Endeavor-Env. Sew. Inc		(mm/dd/yyyy)	05/22/2020		sta i	
Street or Route		Telephor	ne Number	Comments	•	
2280 B Salscheider Ce	xert	· 1920	437-2997		•	
City	ate ZIP Code	Signa	ture of Person Doing	YOTR	Date Signed	/
Green Bay 1	WI 5431	3 1	U. Lel	· · ·	05/22/	2020
			-			

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Rou	te to: Watershed/Wastewat	r Waste Ma	anagement []	MONITORING WE Form 4400-113A	LL CONSTRU Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location	of Well		Well Name	/
Old Dutch Mill		ft_ 🗄 🖞 🔄 🔤	ft. 🗄 🗓	GP-13 7	-mp
Facility License, Permit or Monitor	ing No, Local Grid Origin [] (estimated: []) o	or Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No	. DNR Well II
Facility ID	St. Plane	ft. N, Waste/Source	ft. E. S/C/N	Date Well Installed	125120
Type of Well Well Code/	Location of Well Re	/4 of Sec. 4. T. 23	N, R. 19	Well Installed By: N	lame (first, last) a
Distance from Waste/Enf. SSourceft.Apply	tds. u 🗌 Upgradient u d 🗌 Downgradien	s 🖾 Sidegradier t n 🗖 Not Known	nt	Geiss Soit	: Sydes LC
A. Protective pipe, top elevation	ft. MSL		1. Cap and lock?	last	🗌 Yes 🗌
B. Well casing, top elevation	ft. MSL /		a. Inside diameter	inte:	
C. I and surface elevation	ft, MSL		b. Length:		
	A MOL ft		c. Material:		Steel 🗖
D. Surface seal, bottom	. it. MSL or II.				Other
12. USUS classification of soil heat	r screen:		d. Additional prof	lection?	LI Yes L
SM C SC ML MI Bedrock C			3. Surface scal:		Bentonite
13. Sieve analysis performed?	🗆 Yes 🕱 No				Other D
14. Drilling method used:	Rotary 🗆 50		4. Material between	well casing and protec	tive pipe:
Hollow S	tem Auger 🛛 4 1				Bentonite 🗆
Geoprote	Other 🖪 🎆		<u></u>		Other 🗆
15 Drilling fluid used: Water)2 Air [] 01		5. Annular space sea]: a. Granular/Chip	ped Bentonite
Drilling Mud) 3 None 🖻 99		bLos/gal m	ud weight Ber	tonite shurry
1.6 D 1111	The second second		d % Bentoni	te Bentonite	-cement grout []
16. Drilling additives used 7			eFt ³	volume added for any	of the above
Describe NA			f. How installed:	T	Tremie
17. Source of water (attach analysis	, if required):			116	Gravity
PA			6. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentu	mite granules
L andra and a state of the sta			b. $\Box 1/4$ in. $\Box 3$	/8 in. □1/2 in. Be	entonite chips 🖾
E. Bentonite seal, top	ft. MSL or \Q , \int_{C} ft.		C		Other 🗆
F. Fine sand, top	ft. MSL or ft. \		 Fine sand material a. 	: Manufacturer, prod	uct name & mes
G. Filter pack, top	ft. MSL or $_27.Q$ ft.		b. Volume added	f	<u>i</u> 3
			8. Filter pack materia	il: Manufacturer, prod	uct name & mes
H. Screen joint, top	ft. MSL or 2.2 ft.		a		
I. Well bottom	ft. MSL or _ <u>2</u> , Qft.		9. Well casing;	Flush threaded PVC s	chedule 40
I. Filter pack, bottom	ft. MSL or _ 12.0ft.				Other
C. Borehole bottom	ft MSL or 12 Oft	10	0. Screen material: _		Eastory and M
	AN AVAILA OF THAT REPARE AND A		a. acreen type:	Con	tinuous slot
2 ^	in.	NEGGER A			Other
$_$ Borehole, diameter $_ \measuredangle _ \heartsuit$		\ \	D. Manufacturer		0
- Borehole, diameter $\underline{-} \underbrace{}_{\underline{-}} $	in.	\backslash	c. Slot size: d Slotted length		0

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and code. In accordance with chs. 281, 280, 291, 292, 293, 295, and code. In accordance with chs. 281, 280, 291, 292, 293, 295, and code. In accordance with chs. 281, 28